

Court No. - 66

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 20163 of 2019

Applicant :- Shailendra Mishra And Anr

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Umesh Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Parvesh Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

1. None appeared on behalf of applicants to press this application even in revised call.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 23.5.2022

AK