

Court No. - 77

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 20163 of 2019

Applicant :- Shailendra Mishra And Anr

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Kumar Tripathi, Sadaqat Ullah Khan, Umesh Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Mohammad Alam, Parvesh Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

Heard Sri Sadaqat Ullah Khan, learned counsel for applicants and Sri P.P. Tiwari, learned AGA for the State.

Learned counsel for applicants has submitted that Application U/S 482 No.35498 of 2019 of co-accused, Anurag Mishra against the impugned proceeding is also pending and same may be heard along with present application.

Put up this case on 11.03.2025 along with Application U/S 482 No.35498 of 2019.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

Atul