



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 20163 of 2019

Shailendra Mishra And Anr

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Umesh Chandra Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rajesh Kumar Tripathi, Sadaqat Ullah
Khan, G.A., Mohammad Alam,
Parvesh Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this case after two weeks.
3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

March 17, 2026

KJ